the Sindhudurg District under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies 
Rules, 1961 issued a demand notice dated 18/01/2025 calling upon the 
judgement debtor. 
Mr. Deepak Soma Chavan to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being Rs. 11,43,514 + 7,27,541 = 18,71,055/- (In words- Rupees 
Eighteen Lakh Seventy One Thousand Fifty Five Only) with date of 
receipt of the said notice and the judgement debtor having failed to repay 
the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 
10/06/2025 and attached the property descnbed herein below. 
The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

[...]

Sindhudurg of the Sindhudurg District under the Maharashtra Co­ 
operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand notice dated 
07/04/2025 calling upon the judgement debtor. 
Akshada Cashew Industries Prop. Smt. Rashml Anlruddha Gavkar to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 62,73,517/- (In 
words- Rupees Sixty Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Seventeen Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the 
judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 09/06/2025 and attached the 
property described herein below. 
The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby